

PRAVARA MEDICAL REVIEW

Volume 01

Number 04

December 2009

Chief Patron

Shri Balasaheb Vikhe Patil Chancellor Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences, (Deemed University), Loni

Patrons

Dr Ashok Patil Pro-Chancellor Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences, (Deemed University), Loni

Lt.Gen (Retd) Dr B.Sadananda Vice Chancellor Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences, (Deemed University), Loni

Editor in Chief

Brig (Retd) Dr S.Venkataramani Principal Rural Medical College, Loni

Editors

AVM (Retd.) Dr K.S.Soodan Dr Rajeev Shrivastava Dr D.K.Ghosh

Scientific Advisory Board

Dr (Mrs) S. Saini

Dr B. N. Mishra

Dr V. S. Yadkikar

Dr S. C.Tewari

Dr S. G. Gandage

Dr S. A. Gangadhar

Dr Sadanand Kulkarni

Dr (Mrs) S. J. Sumbh

From editor's desk:

We are into the end of year 2009 and ready to greet 2010. The month of December has its own importance. It begins with "World's AIDS Day" which is dedicated to raising awareness of the AIDS pandemic caused by spread of HIV infection. In December only (10th December), Nobel prizes are given on the anniversary of Albert Nobel's death. The 10th December is also celebrated as "Human Rights Day".

Our current issue begins with commentary on substance abuse. It has also three original articles and three case reports. The ever informative quiz along with abstract section are present as usual.

HAPPY NEW YEAR 2010

-EDITORIAL BOARD-

Pravara Medical Review is a quarterly journal published in March, June, September and December.

Advertisements are accepted for the journal from reputed business house and industries.

No advertisement will be accepted for front and back covers

Editorial Office:

Research Cell
Rural Medical College
Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed University)
Loni, Taluka- Rahata
Dist- Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, Pin-413736
Phone: +91-2422-273600 Ext- 1479,
Fax-: +91-2422-273413

Email: pmrjournal@pmtpims.org
Web: www.pravara.com/pmrjournal

<u>ADVERTISEMENT RATES (PER ANNUM - 4 ISSUES)</u>

1.	Opposite editorial page	Rs 15000.00
2.	Inside back cover	Rs 10000.00
3.	Inside full page	Rs 5000.00
4.	Inside half page	Rs 3000.00

SUBSCRIPTION RATES

1. Annual	Libraries	Rs 400.00
	Individuals	Rs 200.00
	Foreign	\$ 20.00
2.Single copy	Inland	Rs 50.00 (For libraries)
		Rs 50.00 (For Individuals)
	Foreign	\$ 5.00 (US)
3.Life Membership		Rs 2000.00 (Per Individual)

Buisness correspondence, including orders for advertisement, subscription etc. should be addressed to: Chief Editor, Pravara Medical Review, Rural Medical College, Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed University), Loni, Taluka- Rahata, Dist.- Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, Pin-413736.

- Disclaimer -

The journal is official publication of Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed University). All the rights are reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of research or private study, or criticism or review, no part of the publication can be reproduced, stored transmitted, in any form or by any means, without the prior permission of the Chief Editor. The journal and/or its publisher cannot be held responsible for errors or for any consequences arising from the use of the information contained in the journal. The appearance of advertising or product information in the various sections in the journal does not constitute an endorsement or approval by the journal and/or its publisher of the quality or value of the said product or of claims made for it by its manufacturer.